".h‘ xmv:v_m_o of the Philippines

wh » DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
L\ ) i

) OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

April 19, 2021

MEMORANDUM

FOR MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 08 April 2021 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, requesting for the modification of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to
wit;

As per GAA/ Original | As Modified
Project Description

P

UACS No. 310305101245000 «
Project ID: P00502360MN —

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - | OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Bridge
Bridge - Widening of Permanent Bridges - Limpapa Parallel | - Widening of Permanent Bridges - Limpapa Parallel Br. along

Br. along Zamboanga City-Labuan-Limpapa Rd - Zamboanga City-Labuan-Limpapa Rd
¢
Type of Work/ . . Type of Work/ | . .
Physical Target 7 Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction _ 24,368.4916/ Cwi- Mb:mc.c&o: 66,919,076
Parallel Bridge P124,368.491 Parallel Bridge P166,919.207 P
1,163.88 Square i Square meters P144,750,000.00 867.186 Square /Square meters .- P144,750,000.00 -
meters \\ P meters \ _
EAO - P5,250,000.00 » EAO \ .7|§ N-\r 3 £5,250,000.00

| - ._

Total: | P150,000,000.00

P | ._.onw_
Justification: .N.w b E t;_.
| e  Based on the result of actual survey and Detailed Engisieering Umm_ms the Limpapa Bridge has a length of 90.90 meters.
The widening of the said bridge has a design width of 9.54 meters, thus, decreased in the Physical Target from 1,163.880

square meters to 867.186 square meters.
e  The scope of work includes the furnishing and driving of 6 meters structural steel sheet pile and concreting of Bridge
Approaches on side A and B with a total length of 519.10 lineal meters, resulted to the increase in cost per square meter

of bridge.
®  The hauling distance of 40.00 km. go:m DEO to the project site also contributed to the increase in the unit cost of
the project.

®*  Please see attached Justification for Modification signed by the Regional Director. \

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

APP /DISAPPROVED: -
e

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

2.3 mksa/LCA/AVS/ERP

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

IR OR AR

WIN1E02394




